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ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start

1 PRECONSTRUCTION 193 days Wed 8/5/09
2 Project Bidding Period 20 days Wed 8/5/09
3 Project Award 0 days Mon 9/28/09
4 Notice to Proceed 0 days Fri 11/20/09
5 Submittals & Shop Dwgs 102 days Thu 12/10/09
6 CONSTRUCTION 486 days Fri 11/20/09
7 Mobilization 13 days Fri 11/20/09
8 Auditorium Demo 121 days Wed 12/2/09
9 Site Utilities 34 days Sat 5/15/10
10 Prelim Sitework/Bulk Excavation 82 days Thu 12/3/09

11 Soil Nailing & Temporary Shoring 22 days Wed 3/10/10

12 Mat Slabs/Pile Caps/Micropiles 85 days Wed 2/17/10

13 Foundation Walls 48 days Tue 5/11/10
14 Steel Erection 39 days Thu 5/27/10
15 Steel Erection Complete 0 days Tue 7/20/10
16 Deck & Detailing 48 days Tue 6/22/10
17 Fireproofing 45 days Thu 7/22/10
18 Building Enclosure/Shell 237 days Thu 10/21/10
19 Auditorium/Lobby Complete 0 days Thu 12/30/10
20 MEP Rough In 158 days Wed 9/22/10
21 MEP Finish 89 days Fri 4/29/11
22 Roofing ‐ Coping & Flashing 22 days Thu 8/25/11
23 Interiors 159 days Mon 2/7/11
24 Punchlist 8 days Wed 8/31/11
25 Final Sitework & Cleanup 45 days Fri 7/29/11
26 Demobilization 10 days Mon 9/19/11
27 TURNOVER/COMMISSIONING 57 days Wed 7/27/11
28 Commissioning & TAB 29 days Wed 7/27/11
29 Final L&I Inspection 21 days Fri 9/2/11
30 Building Air Flush Out 2 days Fri 9/16/11
31 Final Completion 0 days Mon 9/19/11
32 University Move In 5 days Mon 9/19/11
33 Construction Work Complete 0 days Fri 10/14/11

PRECONSTRUCTION

Project Bidding Period

Project Award

Notice to Proceed

Submittals & Shop Dwgs

CONSTRUCTION

Mobilization

Auditorium Demo

Site Utilities
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Mat Slabs/Pile Caps/Micropiles

Foundation Walls

Steel Erection
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University Move In

Construction Work Complete

7/5 9/20 12/6 2/21 5/9 7/25 10/10 12/26 3/13 5/29 8/14 10/30 1/15
October 11 March 21 September 1 February 11 July 21 January 1

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration‐only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start‐only

Finish‐only

Deadline

Progress

University of Pittsburgh Chevron Annex
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Robert Mroskey

Project: Chevron Schedule Summ
Date: Tue 9/20/11
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219 Parkman Ave

Pittsburgh, Assembly Summary Report

Robert Mroskey

Penn State22-Sep-11
Chevron Assembly

Prepared By:

Date:

PA, 15620

Year 2011 Quarter 3

TotalDivision Description

SubstructureA $116,713.98

ShellB $3,265,100.00

InteriorsC $1,388,040.27

ServicesD $4,455,621.20

Equipment & FurnishingsE $823,970.00

Building SiteworkG $194,296.35

Grand Total

Subtotal

$307,312.25 

$316,531.62 

$0.00 

$10,867,585.68 

Subtotal $10,243,741.80

Subtotal $10,551,054.05

General Contractor's Markup on Subs 3.00%

General Conditions 3.00%

General Contractor's Overhead and Profit 3.00%

$10,243,741.80
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219 Parkman Ave

Pittsburgh,

Assembly Detail Report

22-Sep-11

Robert Mroskey

Penn State

Prepared By:
PA, 15620

Date:
Chevron Assembly

Year 2011 Quarter 3

Assembly 

Number

Quantity Unit Ext. Total Incl.

O&P

Description Total Incl.

 O&P

A Substructure

A10102108250  4.00 Ea. $40,008.32 Spread footings, 3000 PSI concrete, load 

800K, soil bearing capacity 3 KSF, 18' - 0" 

square x 39" deep

$10,002.08

A10102506250  17.00 Ea. $63,307.66 Pile caps, 10 piles, 11' - 6" x  7' - 9" x  49", 

120 ton capacity, 31"column size, 2345 K 

column

$3,723.98

A20201202600  50.00 L.F. $13,398.00 Concrete wall, CIP foundation wall, 12" 

thick, 3500 PSI concrete, 10' high

$267.96

A $116,713.98Substructure Subtotal

B Shell

B10102081500  10,000.00 V.L.F. $291,600.00 Steel column, TS7x5, 25 K, 20' unsupported 

length, 14.53 PLF

$29.16

B10102412700  35,000.00 S.F. $369,250.00 W beam and girder, 20'x20' bay, 40 PSF 

superimposed load, 14" deep, fireproofing 

.839 SF/SF, 90 PSF total load

$10.55

B10102431950  35,000.00 S.F. $1,132,600.00 Floor - ceiling, structural steel, galvanized 

composite deck, 3" deep, 20 gauge

$32.36

B10102540720  35,000.00 S.F. $738,850.00 Floor, composite metal deck, 5" slab, 20'x20' 

bay, 21" total depth, 75 PSF superimposed 

load, 126 PSF total load

$21.11

B10107100450  2,000.00 L.F. $82,960.00 Fireproofing, concrete, 3000 PSI, 1.5" thick, 

12" x 4" steel beam, 2 hour rating, 93 PLF

$41.48

B20101282100  5,000.00 S.F. $174,050.00 Stone wall, ashlar veneer, 4" thick, 8' high, 

metal studs@16" back-up, low priced stone

$34.81

B20101465300  11,000.00 S.F. $85,580.00 Metal siding panel, textured aluminum, 4' x 

10' x 5/16", plywood backing, single face

$7.78

B20202201400  12,000.00 S.F. $374,160.00 Glazing panel, insulating, 1" thick units, 2 

lites, 1/4" float glass, clear

$31.18

B30101603800  15,000.00 S.F. $16,050.00 Insulation, roof deck, polystyrene extruded, 

2" thick

$1.07

B $3,265,100.00Shell Subtotal

C Interiors

C10101361200  75,000.00 S.F. $594,750.00 Partitions, gypsum board, 5/8" thick, 

standard

$7.93

C10101382500  15,500.00 S.F. $150,815.00 Partitions, load bearing metal stud, 16 ga, 

16" OC, 6" wide

$9.73

C10201141000  170.00 Ea. $183,492.90 Metal door/metal frame, flush-hollow core, 

20 ga full panel, 3'-0" x 7'-0", KD drywall 

frame frame, 4-7/8"

$1,079.37

C10201142360  10.00 Ea. $25,024.60 Metal door/metal frame, flush-hollow core, 

louver design, 6'-0" x 7'-0", KD drywall 

frame, 4-7/8"

$2,502.46

C10203100100  500.00 Ea. $3,460.00 Hinges, full mortise, low frequency, steel 

base, 4-1/2" x 4-1/2", USP

$6.92

C10203100400  40.00 Ea. $6,334.80 Locksets, heavy duty cylindrical, keyed, 

single cylinder function

$158.37

C10203100560  80.00 Ea. $23,456.80 Closers, rack & pinion, adjustable 

backcheck, 3 way mount, all sizes, regular 

arm

$293.21

C10203100740  30.00 Ea. $1,786.20 Push, push plate, aluminum $59.54

C20101301700  7.00 Flight $99,436.40 Stairs, steel, cement fill pan tread, 24 risers $14,205.20

1



Assembly 

Number

Quantity Unit Ext. Total Incl.

O&P

Description Total Incl.

 O&P

C20101301800  7.00 Flight $8,928.57 Stairs, steel, cement fill pan tread, add for 

intermediate landing

$1,275.51

C30102300080  60,000.00 S.F. $70,200.00 Painting, interior on plaster and drywall, 

brushwork, primer & 2 coats

$1.17

C30102300260  35,000.00 S.F. $44,450.00 Painting, cabinets and casework, enamel, 

primer & 1 coat

$1.27

C30204101100  3,500.00 S.F. $64,785.00 Terrazzo, minimum $18.51

C30302101000  20,000.00 S.F. $84,000.00 Suspended ceiling, 2' x 4' grid, fiberglass 

board, film faced, 5/8" thick

$4.20

C30302201400  6,000.00 S.F. $27,120.00 Ceilings, suspended gypsum board, 4' x 8' x 

5/8", gypsum drywall, 2 coats paint

$4.52

C $1,388,040.27Interiors Subtotal

D Services

D20101102080  12.00 Ea. $31,043.04 Water closet, vitreous china, bowl only with 

flush valve, wall hung

$2,586.92

D20102102000  2.00 Ea. $2,878.54 Urinal, vitreous china, wall hung $1,439.27

D20103101600  15.00 Ea. $19,390.95 Lavatory w/trim, vanity top, PE on CI, 19" x 

16" oval

$1,292.73

D20104301960  16.00 Ea. $18,243.20 Lab sink w/trim, polypropylene, cup sink, 

oval, 10" x 4-1/2" od

$1,140.20

D20908100920  12,000.00 L.F. $662,400.00 Pipe cast iron, soil, B & S, service weight, 6" 

diameter

$55.20

D30105301920  35,000.00 S.F. $307,300.00 Commercial building heating systems, 

terminal unit heaters, forced hot water, 

10,000 SF bldg,100,000 CF, total, 2 floors

$8.78

D30201242600  35,000.00 S.F. $215,250.00 Gas fired, heating and cooling, area to 3000 

SF

$6.15

D30401061010  2.00 Ea. $186,517.00 AHU, field fabricated, built up, cool/heat 

coils, filters, constant volume, 40,000 CFM

$93,258.50

D30401101020  1.00 Ea. $32,160.38 AHU, central station, cool/heat coils, 

constant volume, filters, 5,000 CFM

$32,160.38

D30501501760  35,000.00 S.F. $393,050.00 Rooftop, single zone, air conditioner, banks 

or libraries, 10,000 SF, 41.67 ton

$11.23

D30903101050  12.00 Ea. $641,328.96 Fume hood exhaust system, 10 FT long, 

8000 CFM

$53,444.08

D40104202500  35,000.00 S.F. $206,150.00 Fire sprinkler system wet, ordinary hazard, 

one floor, area to 8000 SF/floor

$5.89

D40203100560  4.00 Floor $31,046.32 Wet standpipe risers, class I, steel, black, sch 

40, 4" diam pipe, 1 floor

$7,761.58

D50101200280  50.00 Ea. $191,170.00 Service installation, includes breakers, 

metering, 20' conduit & wire, 3 phase, 4 

wire, 120/208 V, 200 A

$3,823.40

D50101200520  1.25 Ea. $48,365.31 Service installation, includes breakers, 

metering, 20' conduit & wire, 3 phase, 4 

wire, 120/208 V, 1600 A

$38,692.25

D50102400360  1.00 Ea. $46,513.00 Switchgear installation, incl switchboard, 

panels & circuit breaker, 1600 A

$46,513.00

D50201150280  35,000.00 S.F. $295,400.00 Receptacle systems, underfloor duct, 7' on 

center, low density

$8.44

D50202481300  50.00 Ea. $22,681.00 Lighting, fluorescent, surface mounted, 2' x 

4', acryl prismatic diffuser

$453.62

D50202481400  75.00 Ea. $29,461.50 Lighting, fluorescent, strip fixture, 8' long, 

two 8' lamps

$392.82

D50303100320  35,000.00 S.F. $411,250.00 Telephone systems, underfloor duct, 7' on 

center, high density

$11.75

D50309100280  2.00 Ea. $263,702.00 Communication and alarm systems, includes 

outlets, boxes, conduit and wire, sound 

systems, 100 outlets

$131,851.00

D50902101400  1,500.00 kW $400,320.00 Generator sets, w/battery, charger, muffler 

and transfer switch, diesel engine with fuel 

tank, 1000 kW

$266.88

D $4,455,621.20Services Subtotal

E Equipment & Furnishings
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Assembly 

Number

Quantity Unit Ext. Total Incl.

O&P

Description Total Incl.

 O&P

E10207300110  1,000.00 L.F. $223,330.00 Architectural equipment, laboratory 

equipment, cabinets, wall, open

$223.33

E10207300120  1,000.00 L.F. $600,640.00 Architectural equipment, laboratory 

equipment, cabinets, base, drawer units

$600.64

E $823,970.00Equipment & Furnishings Subtotal

G Building Sitework

G20103052000  140.00 L.F. $1,318.80 Concrete curb, 6" wide, 18" high, 

cast-in-place

$9.42

G20103053000  100.00 L.F. $2,329.00 Granite curb, 4-1/2" wide, 12" high precast $23.29

G20301201600  5,000.00 L.F. $124,500.00 Concrete sidewalk, 4" thick, 4" gravel base, 

4' wide

$24.90

G20301506100  500.00 S.F. $20,125.00 Plaza, granite pavers, 3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 

3-1/2" thick, slab-on-grade, mortar bedding

$40.25

G20504201000  1,500.00 S.Y. $18,015.00 Lawn establishment, with loam, lime, 

fertilizer, seed, hay mulch

$12.01

G30603201010  1.00 Ea. $28,008.55 Storage tank, fuel, underground, double wall 

steel, 500 gallon

$28,008.55

G $194,296.35Building Sitework Subtotal
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